



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

M.: 9868278222 E-mail: gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary

T. C. Jain

M.: 9868188748 E-mail: tcjain 1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 11.09.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/CMD/2015

President P. Venugopal

M.: 9443200177

E-mail: presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

To.

Shri Anupam Srivastava CMD BSNL New Delhi -110 001

Subject:

Fatal harassment of womanhood to our lady comrade of Kerala Telecom

Circle.

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, it has been brought to the notice of AIBSNLA CHQ that a highly obnoxious and very intolerable incident is happened against the womanhood of our former Branch Secretary, Circle Office Branch, AIBSNLEA, Kerala Com. V.K. Shobha, SDE (PR&C), O/o the CGMT Kerala on 01.09.2015 (Tuesday) afternoon in the monthly Business Appraisal Meeting at the conference hall of Circle Office, Kerala.

The meeting, which was chaired by the CGMT, Kerala was sabotaged by a group of strikers. They seized the conference hall, blockade all senior officers including our members and openly made very unparliamentarily words and slogans as elaborated in the petition attached. They openly harassed Com. V.K. Shobha in public in the BSNL conference hall. They heinously abused her womanhood in gang. All the officers especially our lady comrades present in the meeting were frightened by the rude and aggressive vandalism of these hooligans.

It is learnt that so far no disciplinary or legal action is taken against anybody indulged in the belligerent activities.

It is, therefore, humbly submitted that any kind of liberal approach in this regard is completely intolerable. AIBSNLEA will be forced to start trade union activities in this regard if delay tactics continues in carrying out disciplinary or legal action against the culprits.

With kind regards,

Encl: As above

Yours Sincerely Sd/-(PRAHLAD RAI) General Secretary

Copy to:

- 1. Shri N.K. Gupta, Director (CFA), BSNL Board New Delhi -110001.
- 2. Smt. Sujata Ray, Director (HR), BSNL CO New Delhi-110001
- 3. Shri Shameem Akhtar, Sr GM (SR), BSNL CO New Delhi-110001